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PETITION FOR ZONING nt:msmcmxc
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION #7249~

DLX

RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRICTRG + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
SE/comer of Philadelphia Rd. and
1 or we,__dohn SHKa1I%...oocooem . legal owner... of the property sitiate ir Baltimere ] Golden Ring Rd,, 15t Disrict {
County and which s described Ln the description and plat attached hereto o made 8 part bereof, f
S oo ) EA by Kt ” . : ; JOHN SIKALIS, Petitioner + Cane No, 77-223-RX (them No, 136)
0 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from. s " e
..... _G:H.8. distriet; for the following reasons: ] - / i ORDER FOR APPEAL
1. The property is sancd BL and is located in 4 commereisl ares vhich serves ; a
the surrounding residential meighborhood. - i oot izagh
0t vistans M B asdliian 4% ke Noiting, HE SF i Plecss note an Appeal from the decision of the Depuly Zoning Commissioner
g il ? 3 In the above-entitied matter, under date of May 26, 1977, to the County Board of
e s |
i .
et el i : . Appeals and forward all papers in connection therewith fo sald Board for hearing.
8 i .
Ja i i o
and (2) for a Special Excoption, under the said Zoning Law and Zoming Regulations of Baitimore-:4 5 Db ) e ea. T
Coanty, to use the herein described riy, for. A0 _sutoBOLive_weryice mtation .. John W, Hessian, 111
st ashitn - I People’s Coumsal
Froparty 1 0 bu. postad sad advectised 2. preseribed by Zouing Regaisions |
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reistricting and/or Special Exception advertising, > > 4
posting, etc., upon fiing of thiy’petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the oning 8 L {‘/)I'
(itimore County adopted pursuant 10 the Zoning Law for Baltimore & Charles E. Keuntz, Jr. ;

Deputy People’s Coumel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-21688

v

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 8th day of June, 1977, o copy of the

aforegoing Order wes matled fo F. Vemon Boozer, Exquire, 614 Bosley Avenve,
Towson, Moryland 21204, Attomey for Pefitioner.
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2] - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 51787
¥.vernon Boozer kit o v sOM v
o ress 614 Bosley-Ave . Towson, a. 21304 e ML MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
e
3 = & ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. R ST rare_ Juma g8, 1977 _accouns Olebb
or,,_d,, ooy }977--, 1hal the subject matter of this petition be advertised, s

WR - e by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, i two newspapers of general irelaon through . im0 ™
th

= County, that property be posted, and that the public hesring be had befors the Zoning ! 5
 of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimors Ege mite. Oo, Mabwrsment Ansswmt __ .
- 18 T2, 4 1190 _octock T, e e
>
Beirsdn 8 8 U0 0m

rLioarion on

iover)

JomN W. PFEIFER. P. A,

office of planniria and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 1204
o7 ane-51

5, ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

5 Coamurs riaza
BALTIMORE, MARVLAND 21201

May 26, 1977

Boater, Esquire

June 14, 1577 F. Vernc

Towsan, Maryland 21204

RE: Petitions for Redistricting and
Special Exception

SE/corner of Philadelphia Road and
Golden Ring Road - 15th Election District
John Sikalis - Pet ner
NO. 77-223-RX (ltom No.

5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

136)
Re: Petition for redistricting and

special exception - No. 77-223-RX
Item No.: 136

Desr Mr. Boozel

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accordance
with the attach

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

This is to advise you that the Greater Washington Maryland
Service Statfon Association, Inc., 9200 Edmonston Road, Suite
212, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770, which is represented by this
efﬁ:-, will appeal Deputy Commissioner Martinak's decision
of May 26, 1977, concerning the cap.iond petition. A check
in the amount of $70.00 is enclosed.

% yours,

Very truly yours,

GIM/me

Attachments
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANY
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

o 51792 ee: Je y P. Hanes, Esquire
15 Charles Plaxa
ore, Maryland 21201

oare__ June 20, 1977 sccounrOlebS2 A

o\ amore $70,00

e &»u-v. Praifer, Soq. Buite 200-15 Charles Plasa
v 0 S

ror —Goat of Aypeal for John Blvalls
#T7=223-KX (Tham #136)

liam Burgess
Rosedale Community Council, Inc.
azu Edwill Av
Baltimore, Ma

nd 21237

, 1, Esquire
1

RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRICTING
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
SE comar Philadelphia & Golden Ring 3 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOHN SIKALIS, Petitioner

+ BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

1+ Case No, 77-223-RX
Batiaes

MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ORDER

Patitionsr saeks o redistricting of the BL porce! here involved to “BL-CNS* and o
Spacial Exception for an automotive service goroge. The Special Exception Is bottomed on
the redistricting; without the second, he cannot have the firt,
“Districh, " and the criteria therefors, ore estoblished in Section 259 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Section 259.2 B of the Regulations Incorporates as
one of the criteria for a “CNS District = Commercial, Neighborhood Shopping® District the
isaties ot Iookban ot 7=t et o Sapiot i oary shovel ¥ Pt eyldenca
specifically and directly eliminates the immediate or even projected comtruction, cperation
and maintenance of a supermarkat or grocery store.
Campletion of the Petifioner's case produced o request from Protestunt's counsel
ond Pecple’s Counsel that the Petition be dismised and denfed forthwith on the theory that
Petiticnar's proposal would in and of ifself be viclative of the Regulations. The Board agrees.
1T 15 THEREFORE, this_7th _ day of December, 1977, by the County Board of
Agpeals for Ballimore County, ORDERED that the feregoing Petiticn be ond it is hersb, - DENIED.
Any appeol from this decision must be n accordonce with Rules B-1 thiough B-12
of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

' LTIMORE COUNTY, uﬂumn

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

ric DiNesna, Zoning Comisnioner Date—..

Director of Planning

on for ledtuiri.ting fron Unilotristed %o
~ons

attsion fox Spectal Foeptien F0F 40 ) hutaotive Servics Station
outhesst eorner of Philadelphia axd Gelien Ring Roadn
Petitioner - John Siklal

‘etition #T

SUBJECT.-.

ning ubject to the
1 telieve that redistricting ic  form of resoming

cyole zoning procsdure governsd by Section 22-22 of the Baltimore
County Codej therefore, 1 camnot comant on this subaiital of the
patitioner's request.

Acmng rector of Planaing

nte: Request for legal opinion-Interpretation of Distric
e Prom Dapaty People's Counsel to Office of Law - May 29, 1975

Lecnl opinton - Interpretation of Distriet ‘
From Of*ice of Law %o Deputy People's Counsel - August 28, 1975

SCALE __fc -1 inch
File No/zs:43¢ 01

T - -

AYLAND SUTVEYING AND ENGIN~ZRING CO., INC.
V) Affiliated With LYON ASSOCIATES, (NC.

WHITESTONE ROAD . BALTIMORE, mlll’ . “TELEPHONE: 301-9449201
0 [ s ARG

W, 1

PARCEL
GOLDEN RTNG ROAD AND PHILADELFHIA ROAD

THNTHG FOR THE SAME at a point on the Southeast Right-of-Way lina of

Philadelphia Road, M4, Rte, 7, 60 feet wide, safd point being situsted South

50* 34' 20" West, 35.75 foet from a point formed by the intersection of the South~

-Way 1ine of Philadelphia Road with the centerline of the

Wasterlymosr transed: point also being the
recorded among the Land Records of

4248, Folio 001 thru 004; thence ln—u-. the Point of

ast Right-of-Hay line of Philadelphia Road and running,

33 feot westerly from, and parallel to, the afore

Vester], smission Line tovers

Baltimore County Hetropolitan Gri

e binding on said Right-of-Way Line North
ct the Southeast right-of-way line of
Fhtladelphta Rosd; thence binding on satd right-of-vay lina North 50° 34* :w- East,
307.0L fest to the place of beginning, Containing 1,105 Acres more or le

The aforedescribed being the same parcels of land deseribed fn the tvo following
deeds (1) Liber 4248, Follo 001-004 and (2) Liber 4216, Folio 128.

Subject to the reservations as set forth in iiber 4248, Folio 003,

The aforedescribed being also a part of Lots 9, 10, 11, Block A e dper of
lots 3, 4, 5, 6, Block ‘B’ and all of Lots 1 and 2 s latd out on &
plan of subdivision entitled "Golden Ring Park" plan ban. Tekcorusd amang
the Plat records of Baltimore Gounty in Plat Book W.. 7, Folio 135.

RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRICTING + BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

o
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
SE/comer of Philadelphio and Golden

Ring Roads, 15th District
JOHN SIKALIS, Petitioner

+ Cate No, 77-223-RX

w13
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:
Purswant 1o the authority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Boltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested fo notify
me of any hearing dote o dates which may be now or hersafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connecticn therewith,

A\ 1.1 —_—
it 2l Ot Wl i 7P
Charles £, Kountz, Jr. 4 dﬂ]w. é‘llﬂil‘l‘ll m
D le's Counsel le's Counse!
o 4 bt County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

) HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 11th day of May, 1977, o copy of the aforegoing
Order was mailed 1o F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire, 514 Bosley Ave., Towson, Maryland 21204,

Attorney for Petitioner.

~ oo

Le
360 W. Hessian, 11

1377 o

MER O 7

978




BEFORE THE

ntorpret the public prefercnce between |

| RE: PETITION FOR REDISTRICTING AND
SPECIAL EXCEPTION

it is not the purpose of this hearing to i

‘s;t{:::';:;:::‘:’:;::“l‘:m;;d"“‘“ 3 DE R self-gervice and other types of automotive stations. In point of fact, the
John Sikalis - Petitioner : COMMISSIONER

gulations do not malke this distinction, Nor is th
NO. 77-223-RX (Item No. 136) Baltimore County Zoning Regulations |
oF

{luctuation of the market piace, in reference to the sale of gasoline, the issu

BALTIMORE COUNTY

here. The task, in the instant case, is to determine whether or not the Peti-

tloner has moet the requirements of Section 502. 1 and Section 405, 3D of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

|
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result of |

Without reviewing the evidence further in detail, but based upon all of the

a Petition for g from toa C.N.S. 3

|
| cestimony at the hearing, in the judgment of the Deputy Zoning Commiasioner,
|

Neighborhood Shopping) District and a Special Exception for an automotive

= station.

the Petitioner has met the requirements of Section 502, 1 and Section 405, 3D
ser i

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and the Petitions for Redistricting

Counsel for the Petitioner testified that the requirements of Section 405, |

1 and for a Special Exception should be granted.

3D of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations have been met since no aban-

Therefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Balti-
The use of the Y

doned service atations exist within one mile of the subject site.

more County this 26/ day of May, 1977, that Redistricting {rom Un=

word "abandoned" in the regulation was construed by him to exclude sorvice |

districted to a C.N.S. District and a Special Exception for an automotive

stations which had been converted to other approved uses. This premise was

service station should be and the same are herecby GRANTED, from and after

contested by the Protestants representing the Greater W+ shington-Maryland

the date of this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by the State High-

Service Station Association. . was their conteotion that former service

station uses were, de facto, abandoned stations way Admiaistration, Department of Public Works, Department of Traffic En-

gineering, Department of Health, and the Office of PJanning and Zoning.

The Protestants further indicated that it was their opinion that the total

volume of gasoline sold in the area likely to be served by the proposed self-

service station has declined in recent months; therefore, the need for addi-

missioner of

epMly Zi
Baltimor}/ County

tional service stations has not been demenstrated. It was further averred by
the Protestants that automative service stations offering so-called "full

| ¥ scrvices, " i.e., ancillary services, were preferred by the public.

i, /97,

In the opinicn of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the use of the adjective

CEIVED FOR FILING

"abandoned” in the zoning regulation’s context does not describe stations whose

Moreover,

conversion has been effected under the appropriate regulations.

SRIER RE

e depciment
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13011826 7310

‘_1 bommore county
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE ‘
Paul H. Relncke
F. Vernon Boozer, E8q. i
Re: Item 136
Pebruary 23, 1977
Page 2

February 23, 1977

F. Vernon Boorer, Esq.
G 614 Bosley Avenue
g ce Towson, Maryland 21204

0ffice of Flanning and Zoning
Baltimore County Offfce Building
Towsan, Maryland 21204

to a C.N.S. district, and an accompanying Special Exception
for the proposed operation.

RE: Reclassification an
Special Exception Petition

The site plan must be revised to reflect a setback of
31 feet from the center line of Golden Ring Road, for
sign No. 2, all servicing and waiting spaces and all
comments from the Office of Project Planning, Health
Department, State Highway Administration, Fire Department,
as well as the Bureau of Engineering.

Attention: Nicholas B. Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Commitfas

Bumeaor

Item 136
e John Sikalis - Petitioner Re: Property Owner: Jjohn Stkalis
TR FrenE Ehve

Dear Mr. Boozer:

STATE ROADS ComMSSION Location: £/C Philadelphia Rd. & Golden Ring Rd.

surza The Zoning Plans Advi Comm
ok PARvETON the plans nwnnd“wnnv:::rzmve ;::::e:::;::?:f:n This petition is being withheld from a hearing date Iten Fo. 136 Zoning Agenda December 28,1976
e i «nd haw #ede a5 Ou site field inspaction Of the property. until such time as revised plans are received that reflect o

s £o1)owing Gomments AL & LRSIt Of this raview wnd the comments in the foregoing, and any comments from other g

inspection. departments as requested.

Pursuant to your vequest, the referenced pm;»em has been surveyed by this

e Burosa and the comments below merked with an‘x® avplicable and required
s0AxD OF EDUCATION These comments are not intended to indicate the Féoy | tTaly yosrs, %o be correstsd or inos o i
ownec aosiwstaarion | 2DPTOPTiateness of the zoning action requested, but " oo ¥ it ok th el im foe i Jarpre
o « jeure that all parties are made aware of plans or 1. Pire hyds requ
e proliems with regard to the development plans that WICHOLAS B. COMMODARI b2 i g st bigetr inpsbilled e
may have a bearing on this case. The Director of HOLNS B: / CONMIODARL accordance vith Baltizore T
- Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Racing Chateman, Zoning Department of Publie wmcmv L

Commissioner with recommendations as to the appropria- Plans Advisory Committee

teness of the requested zoning.

( ) 2. 2 second meana of vehicle mocess is roquired for the site,

NBC:JD

Located on the southeast corner of Philadelphia
and Golden Ring Roads, this currently vacant B.L.

zoned site is proposed to be developed with an Exxon
gas-and-go operation. Properties to the north are
improved with a liquor store and dwellings directly
opposite the proposed entrance on Philadel-hia Road,
while to the southeast and northeast propecties consist
of vacant land and dwellings, respectively. The vacant
land along Philadelphia Road between the transmission
line and existing duellings is also owned by the

. o be in the future
S Tl

( ) 3. The vehicls dens-end condition shown ot

Englosure

XS the naximm alloved by fhe Fire Departsont,

ec: Maryland Surveying and Engineering Co., Inc.
6707 Whitestone Road
Baltimore, Md. 21207

{ ) L The aite shall be made to comply with all spplicable parts of the
'ire Pravention Code prior to occupancy or beglmning of operstions,

(x) 5. e buildings mnd struotures sxisting or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requiresents of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard ¥o. 101 “Idfe Safety Coda", 1970
tion priar to cooupaney.

) 6. Site plans nre approved as dsma.

> This hearing is necessitated by Section 405.28.2
of the Zoning Regulations, which requires a redistricting

The Pire Prevention Buresu has no comments, ot this time,

n;—z::m:. Zﬁfw Jue s . DDA

mim &.1-
Spoehi xn.puu viaten Pire Preventi

R

Maryland Department of Transportation g e

Stata Wighway Aamin straion [T b
January 5, 1977
Mr. s Eric DiNenna Re: 2.A.C. Meeting, Dec, 28, 1976
Zoning Commissioner Item: R
County Office Bldg. Property Owner: John Sikalis
Towson, Md. 21201 Location: S/ Philadelphia Rd.
= 4 (Rte. 7) at E/S Golden

Attention: Me, N, Commodari Ring Rd.

B.L.
B,L,=C,N.8, with

Existing Zonin
Proposed Zonin;

motive service
garage
Acres: 1,10
Distriect: 1

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The subject plan, for the most part, does not conform with
State Lhz'husy Administration s:lnda:du Eor highway improvements,
o be done ar ion wi

commend that the developer's engineer contact the writer in order
that a satisfactory plan can be prepared.

is our opinion that a hearing date should not be assigned
unnl Iuch time as the matter is resolved

Very truly yours,
CL:JEM:dj Charles Lee,

Bureau of Engineering

Access Permits

£,
45},’:"1‘:}‘“ £. Heyers
U

P.0. Box 747 | 360 West Preston Strest, Batimoro, Maryland 21203

a l botimens counly
department of health

ALD J. ROOP, M.D..
DERUTY S ATEAND COUNTS HEALTH DFFCER

January 10, 1977

Mo, . Sl Dilems, Loning Comniasioner
0ffice of n...mmg Zoning

Dear Mr. Dillennai

Comments on 136, Zoning Advisory Cosmittee Meeting, Decesber
28, 1976, axe sa follows:

Property Owner: John Sikalis

no:]::mu E/C Philadelphis Ri. & Golden Ring Rd.

Extating Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

EuLe-C,N.8. with a Special Exception for
a0 sutcmotive service garage.

Acres: 1,105

iatricts 15th

o val
Metwopoldtan gever must be extended to this site prior to appro
building permit bty the Health Department. Metropolitan water is avall-

1f lubrication work and oil changes are performed at this location,
reviged plans must be sutmitted shoving method providing for ‘the lllllmht.
of waste oil in accordance with Water Resources Administration requirements.
Very truly yours,
B /1 S
fhosas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMEWTAL SERVICES

TED/RIV/ G-

MAR 071978



‘J basimore county

daporiment of ralfic enginesring
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
301) 4943550

STEPHEN E COLUNS
RECTOR

January 74, 1977

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna
Zoning satoner

2nd Floor, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Tai Ttem 136 - B - Decmesr 3, 1976
Property Owner; John Sikalis
Locations &/8 Friladelghia M. & Golden Risg M.
Existing Zoning:
Proposch fanings BL. - C.N.8. with a spelal sacepbien for an dstomstive
service garage
Acres: 1.105
District: 15en

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

e requested special exception for a service garage is not aspected to
increase trip generation.

The proposed 7-11 Store does not have sufficient froneage to provide a proper
drivewsy to the site and problems can be expected.

yéay eeiig o

L«/
Hichaal nwv
Traffic Fgineer Associate

BALTIMORE COUNTY 'ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 5, 1977

Commodari
F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire
R 614 Bosley Avenue

Acting i Towson, Maryland 21204

MEubERS RE: Redistricting
Special Excepnen PELLthn
BUREAU OF Item No. 136
ENGHELRING Petitioner - John Sikalis
verarTuRT OF
TERFFI TRCINERANG Dear dr; Booeers
STATE RoADS coumsON
BUREAU OF I am in receipt of the revised plans that satisfy
Iy PREVENTION the comments of this Committee that were mailed to you
ag et on Pebruary 23, 1977. Enclosed is an additional
omment from the State Highway Administration concern-
PROJECT PLAMING ing the stopping site distance along Philadelphia Road.
BULDIG DEPARTUERT o
3 petition {s accepted for filing on the date
s of tha mnclossd £iling certificate. Notica of
NI Aot TS T Rearing date and tiney which will be heid noc less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.

mepusTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT

Very truly yours,

RN

JICHOLAS B. CONMODARI,
Acting Chi
Zoning i 2 Advisory Committes
NBC:rf
Enclosuré
cc:  Maryland ‘\lrveyinq & Engineering Co., Inc.

6707 Whitestone
Baltimore, mryland 21207

bommors county
depaatment ofpermts and censes
ToSON wARLAND i
it

JOMN . SEYFFERT
DILECTOR

Me. S, Ertc Dibenna, B
Office of #1

County 0°f ce xm;uu

Towson, Haryland 21204

Dexr Mr. DiNemna:

Comsenta on Item #/3( Zoning Mvisory Commitiee Mooting, Desember 28, 1976

are as follova:

Property Owner: John Sikalis

lLocation: E.C. Philadelphia Road « & - Gnlden Ring Road.

Existing Zoning: L,
L. =C.N.8. with a Special Exception for an automotive
rvice garage

Acress 105

District: 15¢h

The items checked below are applicsble:

Structure shall conform to Balt'more County Building Code (B.0.Cihs)
1970 Baition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

A building permit shall be required before construction can begin.

58’ of conetrustica dravines vill be requistd to Clle s
application for a builésng pers

Three sete of dravings vith &
rchitect or Engineer's original seal will be m..ma o rite
an application for a building permit.

Wood frase walls are not permitte’ within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Department if distance is betwean 3'0" and 6'0
of property line.

To cosmment.

G. Requeated setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Bullding Code. See Section :

Very truly yours,

Mg,‘é.x‘w

Charles E. Burnham
Plans Review Chisf
CEBirr)

nvmwlx COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING  Teem Mo. 136
) Esq.
muw County Office mum
w 111 W. Chesapeake
Towson, Maryland 2120‘

Your Petition has been :ec-lvnd and accepted for filind
m- 4th aay of  April 197k i

Petitioner_ JohA Sikalis
Petitioner's Attorney_ F. Vernon Boower Reviewed
©o: Surveying & Engineering Co., Inc. Pianning & man
5 testone Road et b
s Maryland 21207

Maryland Department of iansportation

State Highway Adm nistvas

April 19, 1977

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna ILEvumI Zoning Plat

Zoning Commissioner 1[ 36

County Office HLIJL. p mer: John Sikalis

Towson, Md. 21 &ls xvmlsdolplun Rd., (Ru, n
@ E/S Golden Ring Ro:

Attention: Mr. N, Commodari

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

The entrance channelization indicated on the revised plan
acceptable, however, stopping sight distance along Philade! phm Rd.
is less than desirable due to the vertical alignment of the highway.

In 1966, the owner was notified that most of the site will 2
needed for the construction of the proposed Patapsco Freew: ay
situation has not changed. The project is listed in the 1977- 1506
Highway Necds Study, however, it is not included in the current High=
way Improvement Program, therefore the State is unable to acquire

the property at this time.

Very truly yours,

CL:JEM:dj Charles Lee, Chief
Bureau of Engineering
Access Permits

By: John E, Méyers

P.0.Box 717 / 300 West Praston Sirest. Saltimore. Maryland 21263

baimors ¢ sunt
dapantmen: of permits and licenses

TOWSON, N ARYLAND 21204
201) a34.3'0

v
9. Stverent April 13, 1977

M. S, Erio DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Offico Puilds,

Towaon, Marylund 2120

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

REVISED
Comments on Item § 136 Zoni:

Advia
s e ng ory Committee Meeting,

John Sikalis
c Fniladelphia Road & Golden Ring Road

Proposed Zoming: B, L. = C.MLS, with a Spucial Exception for an sutocsative
service

1.20¢
Distriot: ;53,5
The items checked below are applicable:

(X) 4. Structure shall confors to Baltimore County Building Code (. L C.. A.)
1970 Edition and the 197) Supplement and other applicable codes

(X) 5. Pellding permtt's shall be required befare construction con begin,

(O o mree sete of construction dravings will be required to file an
application for a building permit.

() b. Tree mets or dravings i and
Architoet or Frginesrin oxiginal seal -m e e
on for & building perm:

O 2. vood frase valle are not permitted within 310" of & property 1ine.
Cputast Butlaing Teminctany 15 Siae i iale 20 o 1 30" and 610"
of property line.

0D 170 % ot :

(O 6. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltisore County
Building Code, See Section

Very truly yours,

il £ Heiriis

Charlss 'y
Plans leview Chief

office of planning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
£01) 4043211

ol
)

Mr. 5, Eric DI

Zoning Advisory Comm

Offfice of Planning and Zmlng
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #136, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, December 28, 1976, ore as follows:
Prope:iy Owner: John Sikalls
Location: E/S Philadelphia Rood and Golden Ring Raod
Existing Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: B.L.=C.N.S. with o Specicl Exception for an outomotive service garoge
Acres: 1.105

This office has reviewed the subject petition cnd offers the following comments. These comments
ore not Intended to Indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but ore o assure thot
all porties are mode aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have o
bearing on this petifion.

The site plan must be revised fo show how access is proposed o the Seven-Eleven site.

Al existing ond proposed road right-of-way and paving must be shown on the site plan.

Very truly yours,

ol

Tohn [ Wimblay
Planner 11
Project and Development Plonning

‘J bonmore county
depariment of permis and icanses
TOWSON,MARYLAND 21204
o ase 10

JOHN D. SEVFFERT Aprdd 13, 1977
DIRECTOR i

Mr. S, Eric Dilienns, Zoning Coamissioner
Office of Flanning and Zoning

County Office Building

Tovson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

0
Comnenta on Ttem # 136 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
are as follovs:

Property Owner: John Sikalis

lecation: B/C Philsdelphia Road & Golden Ring Rosd

Fxisting Zoning: B.L.

Proposed Zoning: B.L. - C.N.5. with a Special Exception for an sutcoative
service garage.

1.105
15th
The items checked belov are applicable:

A+ Structure shall confors to Baltimore County Building Code (B,0.C.A.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes

Puilding permit's shall be required before construction can begin.

sets of construction dravings will be required to file an
spplication for & bullding permits

Three sets of drawings wi Haryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal vIN be required lu file
an application for m building permit.

Wood frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Department if distance i. between 3'0" and 6'0"
of property line.

.
Yo comment.

G. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Bailding Code. See Seotion .

Very truly yours,

M £ ML;{‘”

Charles E. Buroham
Plans Review Chisf

MAR 071978




ol ‘

= il

ounty
batirore county county depariment of pOTMIts and licenies . .
depariment of permitsond icanses , Gepartment of parmita andicanses TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ;
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204 o) dhie
0114543610 30114943810
JONND SEVFFERT
JOMN D SEVFFERT Aprad 13, 2977 JONN D BEVFFENT Aprfl 13, 1977 DIRECTOR May 10, 1977
omECTOR OImECTOR <

Mr, 5. Erio Dilienna, Zoning Comsiowioner
0ffice of Planning and Boning

County Office Building

Towaon, Maryland 21204

Mr. 5. Brio Dilenns, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Dillonna:

County Of ‘ice Building
Townon, Naryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Comsents on Itea § 136 Zoning idvisory Committes Moot ing,
are as follovs;

Cosments on Ttes # 136 Zoning Advisory Comittee Mesting, May 10, 1977
are an follows:

REVISED

Couments on Item # 136 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,

are as follows:

Property Ovner: John Sikalis

Locations E/C Philadelphin & Golden Ring Rosd
L

Property Owner: John Sikalis Property Owner: John Sikalis

lecatien: E/C Philadelphin Road & Golden Ring fosd Locationt R/C Philadelphin Road % Golden Ring Road Existing Zoning:
Existing Zoning: Bul. Bxisting foning: 5.L. Propoved Zoning: Bel. - C.N.S. with & Special Exception for an sutomatic service
poved Zoning: B.L. - C.K.5. «ith a Special Exception for an sutomstive Proposed Zoming: B.L. = C.N.S. with a Special Exception for an automative #arage.
service garage. service garage.

Acres; 1,105
Distriot: 15th

1,105

s 1,205
District: 15th

Aores:
Distriot: 15tn

The items checked below are applicable:

The items checked below are applicable: The items checked bslow are spplicable:
(X) & Structure shall conforn to Baltimore County Building Code (B.O.

St
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable cod:

(X) 4. Structure chall confora to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.Cad.)

Budl Ba0,C.A.
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicsble cod (X) A. Structure ehall confors to Baltimore County Building Code ( )

1970 Edition uld the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codea.

(Z) B A building permit and other spplicable permits shall be Tequired beforv
conatrustion can begin.

() ©. Three sets of construction erawings will be required to file an
application for a building permit.

(D) 5. Ftlding pemmit's shall be required bafors comstruction cen begin- (X) B. Peilding pemit's shal be required before construction can begine
() c. Three sets of construstion dravings will be Tequired to file an

vy () ©. Thres sets of construction dravings will be required to f1le an
application for & permit.

spplication for r building permit.

(x) D Three vetn of construction cruvings with a rogistered Maryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an application for a building persit.

() 1. aree sets of construction drewings with a n,m.m Maryland
Architect or Engineer's original sesl will be required to file
an application for & building permit.
() B. Vood frase valls are mot permitted within 30" of a property line.
Contact Building Departvent if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"
of property line.

() ». bo comment.

() G- Requested setback verisnce cenflicts with the Baltimore County
Building Code. See Section .

(%) D. ree sets of dravings with a aryland
Architect or Engineer's original seal will be muxnd to file
an application for a building po

e

(C) E. Wood frase walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Puilding Dopartzent if distance in between 3'0" and 60"

(C) . vood frane walla are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
of property line.

Contact Puilding Department if distance is between 3'0" and 6'0"
of propercy line.

, ™ (Z) P No comment.

() P. Yo comment.
(T) G. Requented setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
) G. Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County Building Code. See Section .

Puiiding Code. See Section .

Very tnly ¢

W?M

es E, Burpham
wa Reviev Chief

Very truly yours,

ke Mo

Charles E.
Placa feview Ghief
o atic-fat

‘-j bonimors county

depariment of permits and licenses .
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) 494-3610

BOARD OF EDUCATION
(7F B /~LT IMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

o
13011484 3610

JOHN B SEVFFERT

JomND sevrreat May 10, 1977

Date: December 29, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric Dilenna, Zoning Commissioner
Qrfice of Planning and Poning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120l

Mr. S. Eric Dilienna, Zoning Comaissioner
Offics of Planning uad Zoning

County Office Puilding
Tovaon, Hazyland 2120,

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Mr.
Zoning Comni

¢ b

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

1SED | Baltinore County mm Bui 1ding
L Bt i Couments on Ttem § 136 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, May 10, 1377 Townou, nd 21204
are as ;n;n; x‘x_ e vox Mewktray | W 20 2977 are follows: Ang .
Property Owner: John Sikalis Z.A.C. Meeting of:  Decomber 28, 1976
+  John Sikalis
kel t/C Philadelphia & Golden Road. Locations E/C Philadelphia & Golden Ring Road
i Bontagi e Existing Zoning: Bal. : R e
Proposed Zoning: BiL. - C..5. with & Special Brception for an eutamstic service R e WIE s EOAIAL MEeyhon S0 B BRI 5 BEEVLOS N ity John Sikalis
garage. Location: E/C Philadelphis Road & Golden Ming Rosd

s 1.108 Present Zoning: B.L.
m:“_ :.;ﬁs Dlatriots 15th Proposed Zoning: B. &,.A N5 a Special Exception for an
i autonitive ce garage
The i below are spplicable: The items checked below are applicable:
B (X) & 4 ugture shall Balti ce 14 B
A Strvorure shall confors 1o Seltimors Comty Bullding Code (3.0.C..4. (3 At nehtony ors Coumty Batlping Cols (3.0,0.4.)
@ 1570 Edlion and the 1971 Tt s n{h" ‘wﬁﬂ - ( ) 1970 Edition and the wn Supplement and other applicable codes.
@ 5 oa Fentt b e apsikomin pemitbh 5 ik Rarois (X) B. A building permit and other applicable pemaits shall be required before
o construction can begin. District:

(C) ©. Three sets o canstruction drawings will be required to file mn

P on can becia
. Three sets of comstruct wings uired
< e o dew SEL e o o St application for a building permit.

application for a building permits
@ o

No. Acres:

(X) D. Three sets of construction drawings with & registered Maryland
Archit st or Engincer's original seal vill be required to file
n appl cation for a building permit.

Three sets of construction drawings with a registersd Maryland
architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an application for a building permit.

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

(C) B. Wood frase walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Departmeat if distance is betveen 3'0" and 610"
of property line.

™ () P Yo coment.

) G Bn—quened setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
ding Code. See Seetion 3

() B. Wood frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Departsent if distance 1s between 3'0" and 6'0"
of ty line.

No bearing on student population

™ () P Yo coment.

Very truly e

. /z,,{ Vo
WNP/ml N. Nick Petrovich
Field Representati

O . Beguasted setback viriance conflists with the Baltimore County
Building Code, See Sect

Yery truly

Ll & wrbone, .

Charles B, Durnham
Flase ('Jh‘vl:v Chief

Very truly yours,

Flann Beview Cuief
CEBirr)

‘-j bommore county
deporimantolpemiondicenies
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21268
oty a4 30

JOMND. SEYFFERT
DIRECTOR May 10, 1977

Mr. S, Eric Difiensa, Zoning Comsissioner
Gffice of Flanning and
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear r. Dilenna:

58D
Comments on Ttem # 136 Zoning Advisory Cosmittee Meeting, May 10, 1977
are as follovas

Property Ovmer: John Sikalis -

Locat ions E/C Philadelphia & Gotden Ring Boad

Existing Zoning: Bal.

Proposed Zoning: - C.N.8, with a Special Fxoeption for an sutomatic mervice
garage.

Acres: 1.105

District: 15th

The items checked belov are applicable:

(X) 4. Structure shall conforn to Baltimore County building Code (B.0.C.A.)
1970 Edition and the 1571 Supploment and other applicable codeas

a

A busiding persit asd other apslicadle pemita shall be requinvd before

construction N,

() ©. Tires sste of ooastraction dravings will be required to file s
application for a bullding permit.

(%) D. Three seta of construction dravings vith & registered Faryland
Architeet or Enginser's original seal will be required to file
an apjlication for a building permit.

(C) B. Wood race walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Contact Building Department if distance is betveen 310* and 6/0"
of property 1ine.

™ () 7. o coment.

(C) G. Regquested setback vlrhmcr conflicts with nu Baltimore County
Building Code. See Sect:

Very truly yours,

e Eordens,

Charles B, Burnhan

‘j battimore county
deparmen of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
DIRECTOR
Pebruary 10, 1977

Mr. §. Eric Ditienna
2oning Commissioner
County Office Build:
Towson, Maryland 21204

oz n.- #136 (1976-1977)
y Owner; John Sikalis
E/c Philadaiphia Rd. § Golden Ring Ba.
Existing Zoning: BL
Proposed Zoning: BL-CNS with a Specisl Exception for
an autemotive service garage.
Acres: 1,105 District; 15th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

This property, if divided or intended to bu divided into two pazcels as indicated,
is subject to Baltimora County Subdivision Regulaticns.

ghways

Golden Ring Road (Md. 538) and Philadelphia Road (M4, 7) are Stats Poads; therofore,
all improvements, intersections, ecntrances and drainage requirements as they affect zhnln
roads coms undar the jurisdiction of the Maryland State Highway Administration.

ueility construction within the State foad right-of-way will be subject to the standaras,
specifications and approval of the Stats in sdditicm to thosa of Baltimore County.

Propossd Fatapsco Prseway and slocated Golden Ring moad, State ighway Mministation
projocts, part of planned major facility construction, Vould effect this proparcy; there-
fore, the status of thess projects and their requirements should be determined by

Sone.

It is the responsibility of the Petitioner to ascertain and clarify his rights in
nd to the area of the Baltimore Ges and Electric Company Transmission Line Right-of-Way
1116 oot wida) dn conmection with his indicated “Proposed Seven-Eleven Store”.

Stom o

Provisions fou accomodating storm wate: or drainage have not been indizated on the
submitesd plan.

MR 07 1978




OFFICE OF

7 1eem 9136 (1976-1977)
iy e John sikalis
County NEWSFAPERS
‘deporiment of permits ond kcenses
TONSON. MARYLAND 21700
0011494 3810

Pebruary 10, 1977 stimore county
Seppoment of permits and icenses
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

o)

ol
)

otk DGRIeT A0mELR), TOWSON, MD. 21204  May 10 1977

petumn for edistricting &
special Exceptio
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, Ihnl the annexed advertisement of

Th Petitioner must provide necessary drainage Ficilities (temporary or t)
to prevent creating any muisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any probles which may result, due to
Iaaipar giaticy o lageiat owballotin oF dsolongn Faciiltiam;\ouid Bo the udl
responaibility of the Petiticner.

JOHND. SEVRFEAT
JONN 0. SEVFTERT apetd 13, 1977 ORECTOR May 10, 1977
DIRECTOR

M, 5. Erio Dilienna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Soning

Gounty office Putlding

Towson, Maryland 2120}

Mr. S, Erio Dilenns, Zoning Commiseionsr was inscried in the following:

Office of Flanning and
County Office Building

Mater and Sanitary Sewer:
Public water mains exist in Golden Ring Road and Philadelphia Rosd. Aaditional

e T i 1 e T P PP et Dok e, Dl B jcilleTins S
Tear Mr. DiNemna: O Dundalk Times rbutus Ti
od Southeastern Transmission Water Main, a 66-inch main (Job Order 3 Community Times
- 361 5o the northuestarnmost porticn of this proper roxin REVISED Cossents on Ttem # 136 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, May 10, 1977 8 Essex Times
3:36-6) wil) traverss the nartiwest . poxcion of thie PERpErtls AN FEAEIRlCY, Comments on Ites # 136 Zoning Advivory Committec Meeting, are as follovas i O Suburban Times Fast O Suburban Times West

are an follows:

to the fillet area required for sight distance at the road intersection. Right-of-way
is required through this site for this proposed transmission water main. Purther

infommation may be obtained from the Baltimore County Buremu of Engineering. FProperty Ovner:  John Sikalis

Property Ovner: John Sikalism Locations B/C Philadelphia & Golden Ring Road ished in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
b eyt St ey tn bt it e b e e loestion, ' 3/C Putladelshis Roud & Golden Eing fosd Existing Zoning: Bl s e s
Garaleaton 16 . SHESCaehiAs Salint ms th Hhe Febirtoid 1o Suhsalih Gattak Existing Zoning: B.l. Proposed Zoning: = C.N.S, with & Special Erception for an sutomatic service 0000 peek oy =+

aruge,

1,105
154

16 day of ___May ___19.77., that is to say. the same

of sewering this property as indicated on the submitted plai under Sanitary Sewer
Note: "Ganeral Contractor to install pumping station and approximately 400 feet of
sanitary sewer to oxist. public system. Check with Bxxon's Enginear for location
of exist. san aowe:

Proposed Zoming: B.L. - 0.N.5. vith a Special Exception for an automative
ice garage.

was inserted in the issues of

crea:
Distriots 4/27/17

Acres: 1.105
Districts 15
vory ety yours,

//m s ] Ly S B
BLCSWORT N, DIVER, F.E.
Chief, Bursau of Enginesrtng

The items

checked belov are applicables STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

The items checked belw are applicable:

(X} . Strustare shall confor to Baltimore Coumty ullding Code (3.0,
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and nhl-r apylicable cods

(X) 4 Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (E,0.C.i.)
1970 E41tion and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

END: EAM: PR : 55

(Z) B A building peruit aud other applicable permits shall be Tequired before
construction can begin,

(C) ©. Throe mets of construction dravings will be required to file an

application for a building permit.

(X) B. Putlding pemmit's shall be required before construction can begin.

cc: 3. Trenner
3. 1008
5. Bellestei

(T) C. Three sete of conatruction dravings will be required to file an
application for a building permit.

(X) D. Three sets of construction dravings with a registered Maryland

1-1 Key Shoot Three seta of construction dravings with & registered Maryland Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file

13 & 14 NE 23 Pos. Shests Architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file an agplication for a building peraits

WE 4 P Topo an application for a building permit.

89 Tax Map () E. wvood frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.

Comtact Building Department if distance is betueen 3'0" and 6'0"

Wood frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of & property ILM.
and 610 of property line.

Contact ml]ﬂim Department if distance is between 3'0"
of property Lines

() F. Mo comment.

To comme

(C) G. Hequested setback variance conflicta with the Baltimore County
Building Code, See Section .

quested setback variance conflicts with the Baltimore County
Bullding Code. See Section

Very truly yours

truly yours,

Wl E

Charles . Burnham
Plans Review Chief
CEByzry

A . 223X

MA/JH % Date of Posting. %/ ~Z~ 7.
/5!(4*7 )’za.c?x 22, R Llea. B

TOWSON, MD., Posted for:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, tha! the annexed advertisement was

'7, L&
mdw./.,f?m

ate | by

Location of property: J/[,x-

v o seu_0. iy Giulid v Al Ll ok
-5{(.%» ﬂ’A S 7

lm:m-
4 o W

Descriptions checked ana
_outline plotted

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

on map

and published in Towson. Baitimore County, Md., cocerisssh

Petition m 2
umber added to
outline

ot one time
May -
appearing or the___
fLe

day of

Date of return: 532 o5 2.2 7

Granted
ZC, BA,

Location of Signe: ,xf“,___,”z_/
/‘.7 Alille Moy £ /7
4

Remarks: __ el —nenpne- - o
ottty Ll G Al il

Ty,

Ao aad i

Revised Plans:

Change in outline or descriptio

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

—
Your Petition has been received * this_ / dw/nf
e 197(,  Filing Fee §_ 9.0 . Received _[fheck

__Cash

/ __Other
7B, Eric n;a
Zoning Comissi‘?{
it cloner | S/ J AN Submitted by ﬁ 2/
T J 72
Petitioner's Attomey. Zop 7. ravieves vy T

« This is mot to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
crFice of Fiirver omeon he: FELE

MISCELLANEOUSWSH REGEIPT

HALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Ne.
BFFICE OF FINANCE REVENUT DIISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Euoeamye, g 5178

MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare Aprtl 25, 97T .cconnr OM-662

oty 18, A9T)  aecour Oleh2 .

awounr_§50,00.
fisies 1. Yernon Booser, 61 Bosley Ave., Sowser, M,

pon QLR
f-mg-'--w:l. Varnon Booser, Beq. 611, Boaley Ave., Towson,

#11-223-5%

454 posting of propesty for John Biilal

LBO6 ARNE 25

VALIBATIon OF seanaTore o chm SRV A AR 1H 8175w PR e 1 0.0CHK

VALIGATISN BF 1GHATURE 5% CASHIER I : VALIGATION OB STANATUNL GF CARHIER

MAR 071978



PE’] 'a‘“ JNLRS

1064
Store No. ; g) The i .rnl«l ing conditions which will permit Buyer to construct the ime
W T . provements contemplated by Bager in a manner gad &1 ptable to Bayer.
" f m u .\Tr\»r:“ﬂ oE m"" CORANYY.8A 3 (h) Test borings -M-rm" underpround eonditions mhahtlnr}‘ to Buyer being obtained
!_. i between . EXIGH COM 3 wald bo prerenied from Yo mins and snloiog e seperty by axy topuMtion o vescictin ; rvl'"‘" i :“l‘;"";"' Py ; = i
, : G Al i aflecting the property, or by failore or yefusal of any nuthori ins jurisdictioa over { n the event ol of the abeve conditions bave not been fulflled as provided herein or waiv
: mﬂﬁﬂ&?“ﬂ"if B A o L T 2 mit or Iwnm-. then such fact or facts -mn 6 Cated st objections to ° by Buyer withis o s e ite of th tract, this contract may be lerminated
4§ b 4 w herein with reference therota shall apply, and Buyer shall not bo ; R ool 4t i of Pyed by notice to LTIC o Saller, wherespon the earnest money
5 2. PREMISES. Seller hereby sells &nd agrves to convey to Buyer and Buyer herchy buys 5 required fo nceept le.- o, pay for e property, 8 deposit ehall bo roturnsd to Buyer, 24
6 and agrees to pay for real estate in the City of 6 7. SURVEY. At Eeesie expense, 4, tha Py 13 12. LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. 1f Buyer di i nMwnl s hereunder, the camest
7 County of UALTIMORE, and State of MARYLAND 7 Fapord 0 ,,,., 5 ,._W,_I_ stlghoni Acceptable to LTIC 10 Wﬂ!y ﬂ«pﬂul shall be retained by Selles as 1u'gunl:|lrr] damages in lieu of any other remedy
8 as described on Exhibit "A",/attached hereto, together with all uml singular the \mpmm nts 8 for extended coverage titl insuran port by a competent survevor locating and n te to Seller and Huser shall be and is hereby released from all liability or obligation
] therson end the vights and appertemances pertaining therst, ing any right, and 9 Alaciblag 1ha Baspiety; shiniel 4l oo . dhe: pricusts HRArt 1ol Micnly it by = e
10 interest of Seller ch real estate, n:M- and 10 ping, nrul mun.w 5 10 enc When, in the judgment of Buyer's attorneys, it ap- 13 13. BROKERAGE, CHARGES. Seller agrees 10 pay all brokemge charges, il any, in connee:
n ppurtenances being res and 1 pe pnditions on the g from information conteined fn the preliminar 1 .,, 1 tion with this Inlmts!mn s 4 daderpuily mod swve Buyer hariless against any and all claims
® articles of personal property attached to (h- property - 12 report ot hmm or other data nnhm“«ﬂ to such attomeys, that any corner or boundary bl for such char
it tioning and heating equipment, light fixtures, and shrubbery, and all such fixtures and article i3 of th property is mot definitely located on the ground, £ thure raay be'a oot with 16 14, NOTICES. Any potics Jmeyier by han et W ol sty il e o it
[ of urnnn property are included in the purchase price set forthy in Tazs $igiow. " adjoining tracts, or that changes in the location of comers or lines have resulted from the 1 and shall be deemed 1o have been p Fiven when rent by United States Certificd M
15 3. ESCHOW AGENT, The parties agree that Lawyer's Title In ‘on , or its 15 idening ol an sreets o soas,or that othar conditions of uncertainty exiat 8 o the siz, locae 18 Return Receipt Requested, postage Tely prepaid, to the adress of cueh otber party a folows
s 16 duaigonted aflite, herein caled LTI, shall act an ¢xcrow agent, and shal eceive and 16 tion, or boundaries of the « roperty, or that additionsl information i re A |.= 19 SELLER.
i 1 deliver all documents or instrurents and teceive and disburse sl sums of meney according to 1 Selier shall cause fo be do ¥ 20
sl 18 tho writtn imstrictions of the partes and the (et his contact, The fee or chargo of to meet such cbjections, BEOL R A:.l g verk, 2 N COMPAN
:i 19 LTIC for serving as escrow agent shall by ehared-equally dus the yestios. SEE ADDENDUM 19 19 SK OF LOSS, the risk of |m.f.i-:i‘h Wd?:?md n 22 f,,”f,:ﬁ e M Y s
3 20 4 mwm,wmm. The purchase price is  Slxty-Five 20 of the property or the improv [i 3 BALT
H 2 e Dollars (§65,000,00), herein called the *purchase 2 s shal bave the option L terminae (s cotrat upon the deiraction o, or 2
2 price”, of which One Thousand Dotiars (¢ 11900.00 ) hag beon 2 change in the property, ar improverments thesean, by any cause whatsoe 25 8
2 deposited by Buyer as eamest meney with LTIC, herein calied the “earnest money deposit®, E 9. CONDITION OF PREMISES, Possession of the property in the same n.mmm. and state & BUYER:
2% which carnest money deposit and the balance of the parchase price shall be paid to Seller ai 2% of repair as on tho date of exeeution hereof, subject M\Iy to natmal wear, tear, xnd we since n THE SOUTHLAND mnmmu TON
25 the closing. Buyer Buyer's 25 said date, shall be delivered to Buyer t the closing, free of all leases, tenancies, and occupanciex, 28 Attn: Director of Proj
26 5. TTLE. (a) Sebler aprees at Seilers-own expense b furmish Buayer within thirty (30) days 2 10, TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS. All real estats tases pertaining fo the proporty shall be ok i "'“""'“"“"‘“*
2 from the date hereaf & preliminary fitle report ar binder issued by LTIC, herein called the “pre- 27 prorated betscen Buyer  nd Seller as of the closing. 1 at the closing Seller hns paid the then Dallas, Texn
28 liminary title repo iving the current condition of title to the prope s, together % current year's taxos, copies of the receipt (s) shall be furnished to Buyer and said roceipt (s) shall i 16, IRREVOCABLE OFFLI ”' U & e DO Dellr [ HAR LV by Dt
Ed with copies of all ruments necessary to explain fully the extent, seope, and effect of any 29 be the basis for proration. 11 Sefler has receiv has not paid statement(s) for the then current 3 1o Seller, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller specifically agrees that this
3 matters which are listed as exceptions in the preliminary title report or mm—r, ww\- by LTIO 0 ar's taxes, then said statement (s) shal # offer ta pollis heteby made irrevocable for & period of - days Irom the date execuled by Scller.
a1 binds itsef to fesun 1o Bager or its nors rice an ALT.A 3 have not been paid d by Selle 33 16. OTHER PROVISIONS.
Poli Sta Fe ;11 motice (1) of .‘.nnn.u.. Thas (lave) been recelved, by Sells, then said motKes) of valiation times % i?
s ax rate shall bo the basis for proratios d it shall be wbligatios a6 "
(b) From tho date of receipt by Buyer of the preliminary title 3 ks ent year's tases. 1 N ol e e s 4EE a7 s reyec el ni e, pael heos SACHANG Krutali 15 (arpugs i/
a5 survey provided for in Parsgraph 7 heivol, whichever occurs later, Buyer shall have not more 3 o sbiall by of the arevious year's tnxes, and Seller agrees to furnish a8
36 than thirty (30) days within which ta examine the same. If in the opinion of By attorneys mw copies of the receipt(s) for ...J |>n-v1-m )-m'; taxes and to pay the then current yes £
a7 the preliminary title roport or binder shows good and merchantable itle in foe simple in 40
: 1C ided herein, this transaction shal a8 mx rents atisibutable to the property shall ale be prorated 41 -
fier, or within twenty (20) days El H at the losing, the property or any part thereof shall b or ehall have been a
w0 i been fulfilied ax provided thervin o w 3 g oo Sy kol by copliiokgontrai s @ 17, GENERAL. Time is of the estonce 1o this contract, and this contract constitutes the en-
41 whichover occurs later, by the and delivery by a tallm ot lict on the property of has been paid, then for the 4 tire agreement betwoen the parties and may not be changed except by writlen agreement of the
i the propety o » o and l\lﬁuu-nl BRI arrunty dred to Ryer conveying \m 2 prirpiass of thia eontract ah s, including thase 15 3
43 free and .-n ¥ of any gltzncumbiances or securition except thome which are a 1 ik ate o hasii dise th to ba dus and payable “® Belier agrees 1o fully cooperate with Buyer in ebtaining all necossary permits, lot splits,
4 B né h\ S350 of the pre olic:” and the p and to be liens upon the property and shall be paid and dischargs u by Seller, 41 20ning changes or mhumnn.\.mh are necessary to enable Buyer to use the property for the
45 N\'(rﬂli\n inml) 1se p 4 11. CONDITIONS, Fuyer shall not be requited to sccept tithe or pay Taf R RIEH ORless “® purpascs con y...u..n d. This ngre t by Seller shall w the closing of this contract
% ) M in the opinion ..1 Buyer's attomess, the preliming i s chall have boen ful ur waived by Buyer a8 provided herin) prior “ The pro hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the partics hereto
ar not ‘.h..u. good and ant in Seller ruch as LT £ 50 and their respective heirs, ligal representatives, successors, and assigns.
4 fmaph fi(h) above, Buyer unn natify Seller of any ohjections 6 ety baing 50 moribi) dx o paraEile brsiuition sl aperelich ol s Eog 51
:1: €30} day period ,.;m“u!r-u l:‘w s aj:m’,.r the prel port ar b -u\ v n']\lm':ir‘\‘r\: 4 d ey S0 sinitig 0o ba epNGd For id obEaioad By g ; Executed by Sel day of L8
51 notice. *{ within puch this SELLE
s j,ww‘:" o s, and electricit ly-uIumy'lrv-lhll?;n):h!'[r-r:p; :; SELLER
53 wation thereot. 1 within vailzble for ue 3
54 nu.m attomeys, this transaction shali th onal cust to Buyer other than :3 ol
A 58
9 5 Executed by Buyer this day of =P
h would prohibit the &
61 BUYER
" 62 ATTEST: THE SOUTHLAND CORPORATION
& triction an the pro ould adversely b
& Yy Bugw, ot by o of o g ot 1o 1.‘ 1.mm| a8 shoy 65 By (Seal)
52 transaction shall thereafter be 6 Asistant Secretary Vieo President
8. SELLER'S USE OOVENANT. It the oppropriate authorities for the installation 6 ATTACHMEN
typo customarily installed by Huyer, said permit to be
o starc with the b indd at the expense of Fuy: 6 O EXHIBIT [0 EXHIBIT
6 which is Exhilit of the location of Vhs building, driv "
&7 it whould devels n obtnined ui permit
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ements, sail approval and et 1 be
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QUALIFPICATIONS OF CARL KEINMULLEE, JR. (Contimued)  Pa

QUALIFICATIONS OF CARL METNMULLER, JR.

Prge
B kO and ¢ kO Railromds

The Supreme Bench of Baltimore City

Realtor-Mesber of Thu Greater Baltimore Board of Re um
er of 1929). Pas: President, aad at various ti
Board of Directors, Advisery Board, Executive Cossittes,
etc. Licensed as a Real Estate Broker by the Maryland Rasl Estats

Commigaion.

The Mayor and City Council of Baltimere

Anne Arundel County, Maryland

Baltimore County, Maryland

The Board 7f Educstion of Baltimore County

Maryland Association of Realtors

The Cireuit Court for Baltimore County

National Association of Realtors

The University of Maryland

American Right of Way Association, Semicr Member

Dadhindre Sowely Appritsers Suciaty, Mercantile-Safe Deposit and Trust Company

County Appraisers Socisty The Equitable Trust Company

Union Trust Compamy of Meryland

eneral full-time experience in the field of resl estate in
Baltimore Gll:. and Baltimore, Anne Arundel, Howard, Harford, Carroll,
Prederick, Washington, Kent, Cecil, Somersct, Wicamico, Worcester,
Garrett, Charles, Caivert and 5t. Mary's Counties.

The National Lutheran Home for the Aged

Baltimore County Revenus Authority

Urban Mass Transportation Adainistration

Hava acted as appraiser and/or comeultant for:

Have qualified as an expert witness in and before:

Various churches, estates, attorneys and numerous
individual propesty owners; and

for the District of Maryland

United States Court

DS PR 1n i tiners City and Baltimore County
rd County, Anns Arundel County, Harford Cousty, Cecil County,
Wisemtco County, Kent County and St. Mary's County

The Ches

Xe and Potomac Telephone Company of Maryland

Maryland Department of Transportation, including State
Highwny Administration and Mass Transit Adsinistration

ls of Baltimore City

The Bosrd of Musicipal end Zoning App

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Maryland Depastment of Gemeral Services

Baltimore County Board of ppeals

Baltimore Gac and Elsctric Company

The Anne Arun
The Howsrd County Zocing Board
The Howard County Bowrd of Zoning Appesle

el County Board of Appesls

The Lutberan Synod of Maryland

Exxon Company, U.5.A.

Sun 041 Company

The Bosrds of Property Review in Baltimore County, Anne Arundel
County, Barford Cousty, Howard County, St. Mary's County and
Garrett Couaty

Shell 0il Company

Continued. .
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Article 2, FREMIS
insert the

Article 3, C wge 1, Line 19, delets the words,
equally by t isert the words, "paid by the Bu

snd insert the word "Buyer”.
r" the words, "and thereafter
yer vhatever”.

6, delet
the
Fage Line bi, at the end

s shall be pro-rated to date of

Article 11, DITION 2, Paragraph ( delete the folloving
from Lines

to the

1000
cOlury
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THIS BLUEPRINT 1S LOANED TO YOU
AND MUST BE RETURNED WHEN IT HAS
SERVED THE PURPOSE FOR WWICH INTENDED

EX(ON COMPANY, U.S.A.
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